Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

10-12-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/07/1999 01 FC:581

\mathcal{C}	λL	30/99 1011694	143	3	Attorney Docket No. 104453			
	1	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord	the at	ttached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshifumi UENO Masayuki KUMAKURA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SONY CHEMICALS CORP. 6-3, NIHONBASHI-MUROMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-0022 JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			100 09/40938.			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	☒	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: September 3, 1999						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 3, 1999							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)			
	6	389 Additional numbers atta	 ached	l? _] Yes 🛛 No			
5.			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 103380_)			
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
					E			
9.	То	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
	Jan	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075			Date: September 30, 1999			
HAII		omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 00000339 09409389	nel 1	lina -	over cheet attachments and documents 2			
		40.00 OP	nciud	mig c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshifumi U	ENO	(5)		
		(2)	Masayuki KU	JMAKURA	(6)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)			(7)	an	
	Inventor(s)	(4)					•
		othe	In cor	nsideration	of the sum o	f one dollar (\$1.00) an aid to each of the under assign, and hereby doe	id s
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHE	MICALS COR	P		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6-3, Nihonba	shi-Muromach	i 1-chome, Chuo-	ku, Tokyo 103-0022 Japan	
	O	(her and U.S. incl reis reex know	reinafter de interest f. §100, in uding any assues, and camination on as	esignated as or the Unite the inventi and all divis all Letter certificates	the Assignee ed States of ion, and in al sions, continues Patent, e that may be) the entire right, titl America as defined in 3 l applications for paten Lations, substitutes, an Extensions, reissues an Granted on the inventic	
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	FLAM	E-RETARDAN	T ADHESIVE FI	LM AND FLAT CABLE	_
	cation, such as Title, Case Number						
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Cas	e No10	4453)		
						ecuted an application fo	r
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Se</u>	ptember 3,	1999		_
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	II S appli	ication Seri	al Number		
	for filed applications		- -		1999		
					i i		
may of interest there going which to okt to is or around the the total the coof the total the to	neem necessary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be received and to cooperate forward with such the such that it is not to the such that it is not that	d agree dece with interesting and her turthes of the confidence of	ree(s) to exclared concert the Assignment of the United Sexecuted by	ecute all particle in every ecute all particle in every ecute all particle in every export all attainments and its expolication and that he had that he had that he firm cation which states Paten exponents that he firm cation which exponents that he firm cation which export in the firm of the firm of the firm of the the firm of the under the under	apers necessar application or way possible pers and documents or provision firmative act grant of a var equest(s) the States result tons to the same has (they have of OLIFF & BER may be necess t and Tradema	ry in connection with the constitution and lications as the Assigner of the invention and it continuation or division in obtaining evidence and ments and perform any accome of the International elements. It is which may be necessared in the commissioner of the patent of the commissioner of the patent of the commissioner of the commissioner of the commissioner of the convention of the con	ynd til yt sneeyl tron
		Name	of Inventor	- Mosny	funi Vene	Yoshifumi UENO (SEAL	
Date	September 3, 1999 1	Name	of Inventor	masayuni	/dumapura	Masayuki KUMAKURA (SEAI	(د
			of Inventor			(SEAI	
Date						(SEAI	
						(SEAI	
						(SEAL	
Date		Name	of Inventor			(SEAI	(د
]					(SEAI	-
Date	Nuntumber ? 1989	Witne	988 IN	1 /200-	ر څ	otary Public if within the then it should be signed fivaka Kominam;	ıe ≥d
Date	Sep. 3. 1999	Witne	ess	ship On	ow		
	1		•			SC-1	.6

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010291 FRAME: 0948